AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION
FOR
ON CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER SCADA
SYSTEM

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“City,” and ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION., a California corporation, hereinafter
referred to as “Consultant.”

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated July
18, 2016, entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of Huntington Beach
and Enterprise Automation for On Call Engineering Services for Water and Wastewater
Scada System” which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the “Original
Agreement”; and

City and Consultant wish to amend the Original Agreement to extend the term
thereof and increase the compensation thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:

1. EXTENSION OF TERM.

The term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended one (1) additional
year. The Original Agreement shall now expire on July 18, 2020, unless sooner

terminated as provided therein.

19-7588/204613 1




2. ADDITIONAL WORK

Consultant shall provide to City such additional services as required by
City, including construction, administration, environmental monitoring, and further
consultation and design services,

3. ADDITIONAIL COMPENSATION.

In consideration of the additional services to be performed, City agrees to
pay Consultant, and Consultant agrees to accept from City as full payment for services
rendered, a not to exceed amount of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) to be
added to the current contract amount of Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($900,000) for a
new total contract amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars
($1,200,000).

4. REAFFIRMATION.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of

the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

19-7588/204613 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed by and through their authorized officers on , 2019.
ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION, CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a
a California corporation municipal corporation of the State of

California

w Y

Qrw e foad

printname Mayor
ITS: (circle one) Chau’maniﬁ esideny/Vice President

City Clerk
/gé; / /
By: INITIATED AND APPROVED:

Sf s@"""— .‘()iﬁ”_wm.ﬁ: )@j‘)

s —

ITS: (lcrrcle one@/(:hu?f Financial Ditcotor of Palfic Works
Officer/Asst. Secretary - Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RN
W Attome'}/ b’

REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

City Manager

19-7588/204613 3




) (::]
ACORD
k—/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
08/17/2019

THIS CERTIEICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBRQGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln pollcies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER GONIAGT Jeff Forbes
ECBM, LP FPHONE . (610) 868-7100 TAR Noj; (610) 887-2208
1400 N. Providance Road, e, Jlorbes@ecbm.com
Suite 5026 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG #
Media PA 15083 INSURER A: -loyds of London 085202
INSURED msURErB: Evanston Insurance Company 35378
Pariners in Control, Inc., DBA; Enterprise Automation INSURER G :
210 Goddard INSURER D ;
INSURER E :
Irvine CA, 62618 INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 19WM REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORIED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HMAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
[TNER TSUBR
ki TYPE OF INSURANGE NSE | vvD POLIGY NUMBER IMRBBIYYYY) | (MMDBNYYY) LIATS
»¢| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE ¢ 1,000,000
ED
| cLams maoe OCCUR PREMSES (Eo sogurencs) | 8 1:000,000
[3<] Contractual Liability MED EXP {Any ane persory | § 9000
Al ] VBEH212A19 06/15/2019 | 08/15/2020 { prpeonatasoy iRy |3 1,000,000
| GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERALAGGREGATE s_2000,000
|| poLicy ?Eg{- LOG PROBUCTS - COMPICPAGG | g 2:000,000
OTHER: 8
OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C!E oot s 1,000,000
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person) $
Al D Ly - SeHEDULED VBE11212A18 06/15/2019 | 06/15/2020 | BODILY INJURY (Per acaident) | $
: S| HiReD NON-QWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE s
L5 AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Per accident)
$
| |umMBRELLALIRB | D<) ocour EACH OGCURRENCE § 2,000,0C0
B || excessumne CLAIMS-MADE MKLV7EUL 100820 08/15/2018 | 06/15/2020 | sconroate s 2,000,000
OED | | RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION l PER I OfH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA E.L EACH ACCIDENT £
(Wandatery in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | $
(f yes, dascribe under
DESCRIPTION GF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICYLIMIT [ §
Professional Liabillly Each Claim 92,000,000
A | sudden and Accidental Pallution VBET1212A19 06/15/2019 | 06/15/2020 | Aggregate $2,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS { VEHICLES [ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attached If mere space [s required)
Not Applicable APPROVED AS TO EORM
By mz?—“
"TMICHAEL %ﬁﬁ&
CITY ATTORN
CiTy OF HUWTINGTON dEACH
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

City of Huntington Beach
2000 Maln Street

Huntington Beach
]

CA 92648

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

iy

ACORD 26 (2015/03)

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are ragistered marks of ACORD




